Drain:_(Zsense or Y Drain #:_ 2.5/
Improvement/Arm: T UASS_ e ~ S anew 34 '

Operator: o Ol Date:_ /-/6-oy .
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed:_/997

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning % Z—[é

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains 4;/;

. Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains % /74
® Digitize & Attribute SSD %ﬁ /1%
® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch _/g'/ﬂ

®  Stamp Plans | -/

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate ﬂ/‘/ [

®  Enter Improvements into Posse %;E[*/_‘

® Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

®  Check Database entries for errors ﬁ/—/‘

' ice; i Noblesville, In 46060
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement:_LEoEnds 47 Glisr Ditaint - SPY6LASS Hitl- SEeponl 33

LengthF Length Length
Drain Type: Size; { {?ﬂ&L )| (DB Query) | Reconcile Price: Cost:
o 6" s A

RCP /2" 39’ 292’
!/

g

-4/

2" 724 32y’ &
' | ps /9% | &

Sum: _2727 ’ zéry’ 93
Final Report;
Comments:
3. O30 SREL Fore 12" LAENG
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J(enton C CWa’ta( Su'weyot Suite 148

0’18 jfami[ton County Squau
%Hesvi”e, Indiana ybobo=23a30 January 5, 1993

776-8495

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Legends at Geist Drain, S$py Glass Hill Section 3A Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations,
quantity summary and assessment roll for the Legends at Geist Drain,
Spy Glass Hill Section 3A Arm, I have reviewed the submittals and

petition and have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition.
Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the
public health; benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and
that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably
be less than the benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be
benefited. The drain will consist of the following:

12" RCP 340 ft 30" RCP 190 ft
27" RCP 322 ft 6" SSD 1868 ft
The total length of the drain will be 2720 feet.

The subsurface drains (SSD) to be part of the regulated drain are
those located under the curbs and those main lines between lots

or in rear yards. Only the main $SD lines which are located
?;Ehiﬂwggf R/W are to be ma%nggiggqﬂas regulated drai?;wmﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁfls
for individual lots will not be considered part of the regulated
drain. The only portion of the SSD which will be regulated is that

which 1s under curbs .

b e ey W . . - PR \
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I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit

each lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed
equally. I also believe that no damages will result to landowners
by the construction of this drain. I recommend a maintenance
assessment of $50.00 per lot, $5.00 per acre for roadways, with a
$50.00 minimum, With this assessment the total annual assegsment

for the drain/this section will be $900.00.

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the William

McKinstray and/or Mud Creek at sometime in the future.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban
Drain Classification as set out in IC 36-9~27-67 to 69. Therefore,
this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain

that the Board also approve the attached non—enforcement

request. This request is for the reduction of the regulated

drain easement to those easement widths as shown on the

secondary plat for Spy Glass Hill Section 3A as recorded in

the office of the Hamilton County Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain

for March 1993,

M-

Kenton C. Ward
Hamilton County Surveyor
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irevocasiie Letter INB National Bank . o L
of Credit - . T One Indiana Square T 1 lNB@

© oY Indiarapolis, Indﬁena 46266

Date: December 16, 1992t4d

‘ SRR S e K . ’ CT INB NO, i Cradit Number Advising Bank Mo,
SWIFT Address: INB! LIS 44 . : Telex Number 205615 Phone: 266-6153 N
e TS Tl tumoer 20rs, _hape 266152 |SB V()36 0011
* Advising Bank i : : Appltcant
‘ G Land Innovators Company
Sl 2o 234 S. Franklin Road
o " Indianapolis, IN 46219
Beneficiary . . . ‘ — o . Amou.nt .
o Hanu.lton County Commssmners e N USD $32,433
_Hamllton County Drainage Board IR
“Hamilton - County Court’ House SRR :
: Noblesv:Llle, IN 46060 e E"P"a“"“ Date
' December 21,.1903

pressly stated, this documentary credit is subject to the
“Uritart Customs ana Practice for Documentary Cregits® {7863 Revi

Evient 5o far as ctherwise ax

‘We hereby issue In your favor tms Jrrevocable letter of credn whlch |s avauabie agamst the \‘oliomng documents: .

)!‘\.

-Draﬁs drawn at—S;tht %

i"' :

" on INB NatlonaJ Bank, Indlanapolls, Indlana 46204

w,
T

AT

', iéate:"Stétihg that the applicant has failed to =
construct “the necessary dralnage :merovements at the applicant' - e
' glass Hlll Subd1v151on, o tong. Y “::E

Sectlon IIIA in Ham:u.lton County, Indiana.

il
:zef’

i
ik
N

.
e
3

§

ision) International Chamber of Commerce (Publication No. 400)

- We hersby engage with Bk.You D drawers and/or bona fide holders that draﬂsf
drawn and negotiated in conformity with the terms of this credit will be duly honored
on prasentation and thai drafts acoepted within the terms of this credit will be duly
honored at maturity. .

The amount of aach draﬂ must be endorsed on tha reverse of this credit by the'
negotiating bank; -

The Advising Bank |s requesled to notify tha beneflcmry thhoui adding their -
confirmation,

Advising Bank's Notification

Very truly yours, -

or's Offlce One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060 -

ve!
“This copy prlnted from the Dlgltal Archlve of the Hamilton County SJ}eragg/datejname/mgnamm of dvising bank

320—6320Ravlaed4/89- o . - o OHIGINAL




CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

TC: HAMILTON CQUNTY SURVEYOR

RE: SPYGLASS HILL SECTION 3A

I hereby certify that:
1.) I am a Registered Land Surveyor in the State of Indiana,

2.) I am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above
reference subdivision.

3.) I have personally observed and supervised the completion of
the Drainage Facilities for the above referenced subdivision
and

4.) To the best of my kncwledge information and belief, the
Drainage Fac111t1es within the subdivision has been 1nstalled
and completed in conformity with the plans and specifications.

Signature: Z: Date: November 23,1994

Type or Printed Name: Arthur L. Kaser

Business Address: 234 S, Franklin Road
Indianapolis, Indiana 46219

Telephone: (317) 353~6161

INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER
“ﬁq a8 EEQWMM

ﬁ%uk‘&é‘ L Ag 'Sy‘ ? 20529
fE o )",

A Q-?"C?w f”?’ﬁ;‘%"‘{ *%

g '.S"%

5- GJ?@ s

o
smw. OF ;’ &
R

b oDt g
‘ _; ""*ues a %
s :.J} pf pq{‘ *.‘\f,@%‘
igg T 3 M”.i ﬂ
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- gﬁ%ﬂ , \
(o
J{cnton C CWaml Suweyo’t Suite 146
One Hamilton County Squau

776-8495

fnaéfasui”e, Indiana gbobo=ag30
May 6, 1996

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

Re: Legends at Geist Drain
Spyglass Hill Section 3A

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other
information for Spyglass Hill Section 3A. An inspection of the drainage facilities
for this section has been made and the facilities were found to be complete
and acceptable,

During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans
submitted with my report for this drain dated January 5, 1993. The changes are.
as follows: STR 74 to 75 was not constructed. Existing manhole to STR 61 was
not constructed. BSTR 73-61 was downsized from a 30" RCP to a 24" RCP with a total
length of 195' feet. STR 60 to existing manhole was downsized to a 21" RCP from a
27" RCP with a total length of 147' feet. STR 60-59 was downsized froma 27" RCP
to 21" RCP with a length of 101" feet. STR 59-70 consists of 12" RCP which was
shortened from 71' to 68' feet. STR 70-69 consists of 12" RCP which was lengthened
from 138" to 139" feet.

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 2607 feet.
The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on March 15, 1993.

The bond or letter of credit from INB, number #036001, dated December 16, 1992,
in the amount of $32,433.00 has been released.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincefely,
el
n C. Mard
This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; OnleI | Oci‘(l.)' uarey t)ef lg%rvé%§\gl1l:_e In 46060
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“R;iCO!lD DRAWING" CERTIFICATION o

e o ‘g ggsfg 5{%{ ) & %\ES. (\C}x‘\; .i:«a
CERTIFIED BY: B vir. SR N i AEDQ i L
Arthur L. Kaser, P.L.S. E TR S5-0529 i
Evergreen Planners, Inc. =\ sTAatcofr 4§
234 South Franklin Road %, o D e
Indianapolis, IN 46219 WD o }”@i{’i‘*{f&%@&
' ‘;ff( & ;:::; fii*s’ﬁ'@g

I, the above signed, certify that the record drawing information
presented on this sheet was performed under my direct supervision. I
further certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the
improvements have been installed in reasonable compliance with the
original design plans with respect to horizontal locations and grades
and any deviations of locations, grade or material used are shown in
these "RECORD CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS" (plans) as of the date of this
certification. ‘

DESIGN DATA

AL

AWl /T wEaven
= CE

No. of Lots = 56
Area = 20.337 ac.
Density = 2.75 lots/ac.

Elon .~

Spyglass Ridge Drive =  733.97 ft. = 0.140 mi.

c oY o] N 15 // AN “ Knightsbridge Lane = 684.00 ft. = 0.130 mi.

1 N W e VAR R Brixton Lane = 710.03 ft. = 0.135 mi.

= e e A VA Andover Court = 489.18 ft. = 0.093 mi.

DY AN NS TOTAL = 2,617.18 ft. = 0.498 mi.

S = A NN Syt | |

w“{”:}%p ""‘*&S&,ﬁiﬁfﬁ?}«‘«@ ) — | FSectiong~l ¢ a\ e
e f! AN %\Cj/i S
—— }-—““‘"“‘*/ N\ / T

e SRVARN. g INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
NN T L s ) STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS LATEST EDITION
™ y TO BE USED WITH THESE PLANS

S '
- g :: 118 ;
78 :%g’ 9 :53 108
S PREPARED FOR :
g | 83| 8|65 LAND INNOVATORS CO., INC.
234 S. Franklin Road

Indianapolis, Indiana 46219
(Contact Person: John Whitlock )

ERAE L R A R B g
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